

## **Brown County Commissioners Court**

Gary Worley Precinct 1
Brown County Courthouse
Room 322 Brownwood, Texas 76801
(325) 643-1985 Office (325) 643-1356 Fax

## Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Brown County and Brownwood ISD

Brown County and Brownwood Independent School District (BISD), both parties being legally constituted political subdivisions of the State of Texas, by their governing bodies enters into this Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for a period not to exceed three years pursuant to those powers vested in the parties by Chapter 791, Texas Government Code. The limitation provisions in this Agreement relating to any performance of work, purchase of materials, and/or use of real property by either of the parties is not a requirement for the fulfillment of the Agreement. Brown County and /or BISD may terminate this Agreement at any time upon written notification to the other party to this Agreement.

It is the belief of the parties that by this Agreement the proper maintenance of this roadway and the availability of the BISD property for parking equipment by Brown County Precinct 1 will benefit both BISD and the citizens of Brown County who reside in the Brownwood area and/or visit this area.

Brown County Precinct 1 by this Agreement will perform periodic maintenance of this roadway from Stephen F. Austin to the BISD livestock barn as deemed necessary by Brown County Precinct 1;

and it is further understood that Brown County Precinct 1 by this Agreement will be solely responsible for parking equipment on BISD property.

Approved and accepted this 12 th day	of December, 2022 by the Brown County
Commissioners.	
- Jay worly	
Gary Worley, Commissioner	
Brown County Precinct 1	
Approved and accepted this 2th day of _	December, 2022 by the Brownwood Independent
School District Board of Trustees.	
Dr. Joe Young, Superintendent	
Brownwood Independent School District	December 12, 2022
	December 12, 2022 (Exhibit #3)